SETTLEMENT DISCUSSION ONLY

Great Plains Energy
March 31, 2009 true-up date and August 5, 2009 new rates based Rate Case Timelines

for

Missouri Operations

SETTLEMENT DISCUSSION ONLY

KCP&L 2009 GMO Electric GMO Steam 2009
Filed Base ER-2009-0089 year day #| Day of week ER-2009-0090 HR-2009-0092 year day # Day of week

Filing Date September 5, 2008 September 5, 2008 September 5, 2008 September 5, 2008
Staff et al. Direct Testimony (Rev Req) X February 11, 2009- Wed 42 Wed February 13, 2009 Friday February 13, 2009 44 Fri
Preliminary Reconciliation February 19, 2009 50 Thurs February 26, 2009 February 26, 2009 57 Thurs
Local Public Hearings February 16 -20, 2009 47-51 Mon-Fri February 16 -20, 2009 February 16 -20, 2009 47-51 Mon-Fri
Staff et al. Direct Testimony (Rate Design) X February 25, 2009 56 Wed February 27, 2009 February 27, 2009 58 Fri
Settlement Conference February 23 - 27, 2009 54-58 Mon-Fri February 23 - 27, 2009 February 23 - 27, 2009 54-58 Mon-Fri
True-Up Date Filing by parties X n/a n/a n/a
Preliminary Issue List March 5, 2009 64 Thurs March 10, 2009 March 10, 2009 69 Tues
Rebuttal Testimony (Rev Req) X March 11 - Wed 28 days from direct 70 Wed March 13, Fri 28 days from direct March 13, 2009 72 Fri
Rebuttal Testimony (Rate Design) X March 17, 2009 76 Tues March 19, 2009 March 19, 2009 78 Thurs
End of True-Up Period March 31 52 days to true-up direct 90 Tues March 31, 2009 March 31, 2009 90 Tues
Surrebuttal/Cross Surrebuttal Testimony X April 7 Tues 27 days from rebuttal 97 Tues April 9 Thurs 27 days from rebuttal April 9, 2009 99 Thurs
List of Issues X April 10, 2009 100 Fri April 10, 2009 April 10, 2009 100 Fri
Statement of Position X April 15, 2009 105 Wed April 15, 2009 April 15, 2009 105 Wed
Reconciliation X April 15, 2009 105 Wed April 15, 2009 April 15, 2009 105 Wed
Closed book true-up data date April 24, 2009 114 Fri April 24, 2009 April 24, 2009 114 Fri
True-up Invoice cutoff date April 30, 2009 120 Thurs April 30, 2009 April 30, 2009 120 Thurs
True-up invoice receipt date May 1, 2009 121 Fri May 1, 2009 May 1, 2009 121 Fri
Evidentiary Hearings March 30 - April 3 & four weeks four weeks

April 6 - 10, 2009 April 20 - May 15, 2009 110-135 Mon-Fri April 20 - May 15, 2009 April 20 - May 15, 2009 110-135 Mon-Fri
True-Up Direct Testimony X May 22 Fri 7 days from hearings 142 Fri May 22, 2009 May 22, 2009 142 Fri
True-Up Rebuttal Testimony X May 27, 2009 147 Wed May 27, 2009 May 27, 2009 147 Wed
Initial Post Hearing Briefs X May 29, 2009 149 Fri June 2, 2009 June 2, 2009 153 Tues
True-Up Hearings June 1 - 2 Monday 152-153 Mon-Tues June 1 -2, 2009 June 1 -2, 2009 152-153 Mon-Tues
Reply/True-Up Briefs X June 9, 2009 160 Tues June 11, 2009 June 11, 2009 162 Thurs
Anticiipated Report & Order Date July 7, 2009 188 Tues July 7, 2009 July 7, 2009 188 Tues
Requested Effective Date for New Rates August 5, 2009 217 Wed August 5, 2009 August 5, 2009 217 Wed

NOTES Hearings steam hearing to be scheduled in middle of electric hearing to ensure adequate time for steam issues
End of case 28 days from true-up reply brief to July 7 Order date
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